

LOS ALTOS/LOS ALTOS HILLS 2022 Joint Volunteer Awards Committee Special Meeting Agenda Monday, January 10, 2022, 7:00 pm

TELECONFERENCE SPECIAL NOTICE

Pursuant to Government Code Section 54953(e):

NOTICE OF TELECONFERENCED MEETING

On September 16, 2021, Governor Newsom signed Assembly Bill 361 (2021), which amended Section 54593 of the Government Code to allow local legislative bodies to continue to conduct meetings by teleconference under specified conditions and pursuant to special rules on notice, attendance, and other matters. As the City Council for the Town of Los Altos Hills has made the findings required by Government Code Section 54953, the Council will continue to conduct meetings by teleconference and the Council Chambers will not be open to the public for this City Council meeting. Pursuant to the requirements of Government Code Section 54953(e), members of the public will be provided with notice of how they may access the meeting and offer public comment. Members of the Public may participate and provide public comments to teleconference meetings as follows below.

Join Zoom Meeting 863 028 9602

https://dsj.zoom.us/j/8630289602

Before speaking, please identify yourself by name and where you reside. Note: All votes shall be made by roll call and individual votes will be stated in the minutes

- 1) Establish a Quorum
- 2) Public Comment
- 3) Approval of Minutes from November Meeting
- 4) Finance Report
- 5) Turnover and Term Expiration
- 6) Select a new Chair for 2022
- 7) Adjourn